Tab setti	-0011 (exp. 4/94) ngs ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	04-07-200		R SHEET	Patent a	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
To	the Honorable Commissioner		і _{не}	attached origina	l documents or cop	y thereof.	
Ro Te Da Additional r	of conveying party(ies): bert Michael Sulliva rry James Detrie niel Russell Swiler parme(s) of conveying party(ies) att	<u>Мин 2000</u>	= Na me:	DMC2 Deguss Corporation	ceiving party(ies) a Metals Cat	alysts Cerdec	
3. Nature	e of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	signment	Merger	Street Ac	West West	st Wylie Aver	iue	
	curity Agreement	Change of Name		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	ier		City:	shington	_ State: PA	_ ZIP: 15301	
Execution	Date: 2/23/2000		Additional r	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔾 Yes	sXX No	
4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent nu	imber(s):		-			
If this	document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	, the execution	I date of the app	olication is:		
	Itent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	09/449,605		0. 1 40.				
	03/443/003	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖄	No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
	Mellott, LL	C					
4/47/2000 JSHABA	ZZ 0000069 09449605		U Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit a	count	
1 iC:581 Street	40.00 GP Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Floor			8. Deposit account number:			
City:	Pittsburgh State:	PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by dep	osit account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
To the	nent and signature. best of my knowledge and l ginal document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d co rrect and ar	ny attached copy i	is a true copy of	
	n G. Towner	(lean	XIC	Mu 1	2/23	/2000	
	Name of Person Signing	Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			Date		
L	Mail doc	cuments to be recorded with re commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I	equired coversh demarks; Box A	eet information t			
		······································	-	D	ΔΤΕΝΤ		

Ī

PATENT REEL: 010653 FRAME: 0964

Assignment

WHEREAS, We, ROBERT MICHAEL SULLIVAN, TERRY JAMES DETRIE and DANIEL RUSSELL SWILER residing at 52 South Wade Avenue, Washington, PA 15301; 210 Twin Ponds Lane, Bridgeville, PA 15017; and Five Mum Drive, Washington, PA 15301, respectively, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ALKALINE EARTH-MANGANESE OXIDE PIGMENTS for which we filed Application Serial No. 09/449,605 having a filing date of November 23, 1999;

AND WHEREAS DMC2 DEGUSSA METALS CATALYSTS CERDEC CORPORATION, having a place of business at West Wylie Avenue, Washington, PA 15301, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010653 FRAME: 0965

assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

Alt \$3 ___, 2000. EXECUTED~

ulli MSEAL) **OBERT MICHAEL SULLI**

(SEAL)

_____ (SEAL)

DANIEL RUSSELL SWILER

State of <u>Henneylvanie</u>. County of <u>Hashington</u>: ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared ROBERT MICHAEL SULLIVAN, TERRY JAMES DETRIE and DANIEL RUSSELL SWILER, who acknowledged that they are the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this <u>334</u> day of <u>Albeuny</u>, 2000.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Notarial Seal Patricia A. Faieta, Notary Pu Canton Twp., Washington Co My Commission Explorer March 3	unty
Vent serves werke Association of	Notaries

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010653 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 03/02/2000